Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

JBC 03/24/11 (1),(7),(12)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1310

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - DISBURSING OFFICER APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1310

Amend House Bill No. 1310 as engrossed, H3/18/11 (version: 03/18/2011 01:05:39 PM)

Page 6, line 34, delete "\$39,341,068" and substitute "\$39,573,893"

AND

Page 6, line 36, delete "<u>\$44,341,068</u>" and substitute "<u>\$44,573,893</u>"

AND

Page 26, line 9, delete "\$6,661,008" and substitute "\$6,893,833"

AND

Page 26, line 33, delete "\$39,341,068" and substitute "\$39,573,893"

AND

Insert the following SECTIONS immediately following SECTION 80 to read as follows:

" SECTION 81. APPROPRIATION - COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION GRANTS AND ASSISTANCE. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts, the following:

(A) For a grant to the Department of Human Services - Division of Administrative Services, for grants and assistance to community organizations for maintenance and general operations, personal services and construction expenses, in a sum not to exceed......\$700,000.

SECTION 82. APPROPRIATION - GRANTS. There is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer, to be payable from the General Improvement Fund or its successor fund or fund accounts, the following:

MAH126 - 03/24/11 11:30

(A) For a grant to the Game and Fish Commission, for grants for personal services and operating expenses, construction, improvements, equipment, renovation, and maintenance expenses for Hunters Feeding the Hungry, in a sum not to exceed.....\$200,000."

AND

Appropriately renumber the SECTION numbers of the bill.

The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee MAH/MAH - 03/24/11 11:30 MAH126

Chief Clerk